04-21-2004

| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office | Attorney Docket No.: 006747.P004 De. Please record and attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|---|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Vipul Ved Prakash 4-19-54 | Name: Cloudmark, Inc. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes | Internal Address: 128 King Street, 2 nd Flr. |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance ■ Assignment | Street Address: |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: | City: San Francisco State/Provence: CA Zip: 94107 Country: |
| Execution Date(s): 2/5/2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/663,204 Additional numbers a | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 th Floor | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00\\ ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Los Angeles, California 90025 | 8. Deposit Account Number: |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT U | ISE THIS SPACE |
| original document. | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| John P. Ward Name of Person Signing Signing | inature Date |
| · · · · // | er sheet, attachments, and documents: . 4 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

04/20/2004 DUTRUE

00000064 10663204

Q1_FC:8021

40.00 DP

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

| | ASSIGN (For Execution After Fil | | PATENT on) |
|--|---|--|--|
| In consideration | of good and valuable co | nsideration, the rece | eipt of which is hereby |
| acknowledged, I, the ur | ndersigned, <u>Vipul Ve</u> | d Prakash | |
| | Literary Company | | |
| | I transfer to <u>Cloudmark</u> | | |
| a corporation of <u>Delay</u> | ware | , having a principa | l place of business at |
| and its successors, assi United States and all fo | reign countries, in and to Inited States patent that | tatives, the entire rig any and all improve | , ("Assignee"), ht, title, and interest for the ements that are disclosed in er 15, 2003 and assigned |
| A METHOD AND APPA | ARATUS TO ENABLE M | ASS MESSAGE PU | BLICATIONS TO REACH |
| | A CLIENT FOLLID | DED WITH A EII TER | |

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

- 1 -

| • | | Jal Ri | |
|--|-------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| Date: 2 5 200 4 | , 20 _ | Names Vipul Ved Prakash | |
| Date: | | | |
| Date: | , 20 _ | Name: | |
| | | Name: | |
| Date: | , 20 _ | Name: | |
| Date: | , 20 _ | Name: | |
| State of: | } | Assignment Document Return A BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLO | Address: DR & ZAFMAN I I P |
| County of: | } 3 0. | 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh F Los Angeles, California 90025- (408) 720-8598 | Floor |
| On this day of the undersigned Notary Publi | c, perso | 20, before me, onally appeared | |
| | e(s)_sul l it. | ed to me on the basis of satisfac bscribed to the within instrument | |
| Notary's Signature | carl | ficale | |

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| Practice San Francisco MAN RESNIKOFF Commission # 1427066 Notory Public - Collifornia San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2007 | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., 'Jane Doe, Notary Public') Name(s) of Signer(s) Dersonally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arr subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their |
|--|--|
| Propersonally appeared WAN RESNIKOFF Commission # 1427066 Notory Public - Collifornia San Francisco County | personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized |
| NAN RESNIKOFF Commission # 1427066 Notary Public - California San Francisco County | personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized |
| NAN RESNIKOFF Commission # 1427066 Notary Public - California San Francisco County | personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized |
| NAN RESNIKOFF Commission # 1427066 Notary Public - California San Francisco County | personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized |
| NAN RESNIKOFF Commission # 1427066 Notary Public - California San Francisco County | personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized |
| NAN RESNIKOFF Commission # 1427066 Notary Public - California San Francisco County | personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized |
| Commission # 1427066 Notary Public - California San Francisco County | evidence to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized |
| Commission # 1427066 Notary Public - California San Francisco County | to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized |
| Commission # 1427066 Notary Public - California San Francisco County | subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized |
| Commission # 1427066 Notary Public - California San Francisco County | acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized |
| Notary Public - California San Francisco County | the same in his/her/their authorized |
| San Francisco County | |
| | |
| , | signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), o |
| | the entity upon behalf of which the person(e |
| | acted, executed the instrument. |
| | WITNES my hand and official seal. |
| | |
| (| Signature of Notary Public |
| (| Signature of Notary Public |
| | |
| ———— OPTIC | |
| hough the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and reattachmen | e valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven nt of this form to another document. |
| escription of Attached Document | |
| | • |
| tle or Type of Document: | net |
| | |
| ocument Date: 213 109 | Number of Pages: |
| gner(s) Other Than Named Above: | |
| | |
| apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer | |
| oner's Hame: Viail Protest | la |
| gilor gridino. | RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here |
| Individual | Top of thumb here |
| Corporate Officer — Title(s): | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Partner — Limited Li General | |
| Trustee | |
| Guardian or Conservator | |
| Other: | |
| and the Research and the second secon | |

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 015227 FRAME: 0996